Illinois law.

Section 240.250  Demonstration/Research Projects 

a)	Demonstration/research projects are defined as services designated to test or demonstrate, as specified in Section 240.110, effective service delivery to participants 60 years of age and older to prevent/reduce the incidence of premature or inappropriate nursing facility care. These projects are study programs testing the feasibility of new types of services, service delivery methods or service components which, as a result of the demonstration/research, will be considered for incorporation in the CCP.

b)	Unit of Service 
A unit of service for a demonstration/research project shall be as stated in each contract/grant executed. 
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